Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Members of the Company on December 

07, 2025 (through Postal Ballot), approved Alteration to the Capital Clause (Clause V) of the 

Memorandum of Association (MOA) of the Company to increase the authorized share capital 

from INR 1,07,96,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Seven Crore Ninety Six Lakh Only) to INR 

2,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Crore Only). 

Amended Clause V of MOA:  

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is INR 2,00,00,00,000 (Rupees Two 

Hundred Crore Only) divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crore) Equity Shares of INR 10/-